04-14-2004



FORM PTO-1594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/	102720537	•
		lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party Cavium Networks	(ies): 4_13.6 Y	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HA155
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State CA ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
Additional name(s) of conve 3. Nature of conveyance:	eying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054
Assignment	□Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-Delaware
	ng: Please amend Brief on document urity Agreement not assignment.	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 03/29/2004		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s):	v · *
A. Trademark Application N	No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
76/273, 475 76/272, 506		
10/2/2, 300		
		Service Survice
	Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of par concerning document shoul	rty to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
concerning document shoul	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
concerning document shoul Name: Silicon Valley Bank	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: : : umentation HA155	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A
Concerning document should Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Doc	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: : : umentation HA155	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Doc Street Address: 3003 Tasm	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: : : umentation HA155	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Doc Street Address: 3003 Tasm	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: umentation HA155 nan Dr. State: Ca ZIP: 95054	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Doc Street Address: 3003 Tasm	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: umentation HA155 nan Dr. State: Ca ZIP: 95054	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Doc Street Address: 3003 Tasm City: Santa Clara 9. Statement and signature.	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: umentation HA155 nan Dr. State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Concerning document should Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Document Address: 3003 Tasm City: Santa Clara 9. Statement and signature.	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: umentation HA155 nan Dr. State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Document Address: 3003 Tasm City: Santa Clara 9. Statement and signature.	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: umentation HA155 nan Dr. State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations inwolved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Concerning document should Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Document Address: 3003 Tasm City: Santa Clara 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the statement and signature.	rty to whom correspondence d be mailed: umentation HA155 nan Dr. State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations inwolved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$N/A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	4 D5 4 2003
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/61/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party/ice):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cavium Networks FINAMOE 525 HOL	Name: Silicon Valley Bank
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: HA155
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
☐ Corporation-State CA	
Other 6.11.0)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-Delaware
	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
NA Other Constitute to Fillian Places amend brief an degument #	☐ Corporation-State-Delaware ☐ Other
Other Correction to Filing: Please amend brief on document # 102332623A to read Security Agreement as stated on initial coversheet.	
Toboobobox to road Goodin, rigidation at a same and a same and a same and a same a same a same a same a same a	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 06/04/2003	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 00/04/2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Ŧ
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
76 307.032	
76 273,475	
76 272,506	1
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	
N. O'll or Weller Bank	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$Fee paid
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>Fee paid</u> ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address. Edan Bodanismation (1977)	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT LISE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
DO NOT OSL	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Maribel Arteaga	06/04/03
- Marine O de	to ager
For RR/COMM/111	ature (Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

•		
FORM PTO-1594	REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/3	31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
		ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cavium Networks	1-8-03	Name: Silicon Valley Bank
		Internal Address: HA155
Individual(s)	☐ Association	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
☐ Corporation-State CA☐ Other		
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 N	No City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054
3. Nature of conveyance:		
•		Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment	Merger	☐ Association
g	— • • •	General Partnership
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Zacodani, rigitatinani	_ viving viviani	Corporation-State-Delaware
Other		Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 11/1/02		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s)	or ranietration num	TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0624

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of November 1, 2002, by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and CAVIUM NETWORKS ("Grantor").

RECITALS

A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Der(s); Dement by and between Rank and Grantor deviations of the security o

Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and recomment should be mailed:	egistrations involved: • 3
n Valley Bank	
	\$90.00
ss: 3003 Tasman Dr. Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account
Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number:	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	process 1 part 1
00000072 76307032	a comment of the comm
40.96 00	
50,60 DP	<u> </u>
and signature.	
	= ? : :
ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the original document.
00 11	
il Randhawa Kandhawa	12/26/02
on Signature Signature	Date
Table of the state	
on Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

250050 v3/HN 10/30/02 5:11 PM

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor:

CAVIUM NETWORKS

2610 Augustine Drive

Santa Clara, CA 95054

Attn: Chief Financial Officer

By: Mycolyth
Name: SYFD ALL

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

BANK:

Address of Bank:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

CAVIUM NETWORKS

By:

Title:

Address of Grantor:

2610 Augustine Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

Attn: Chief Financial Officer

BANK:

Address of Bank:

SILICON VALLEY "

Schedule A

COPYRIGHTS

REGISTRATION/

REGISTRATION/

APPLICATION NUMBER

APPLICATION DATE

DESCRIPTION

No Registered Copyrights

3003 Tasman Drive	By:	
Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name:	
	Title:	

250050 v3/HN 10/30/02 5:11 PM 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 By: Somes S. Har

Name JAMES 5. HORI

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

250050 v3/HN 10/30/02 5:11 PM

10/31/2002 THU 07:56 [TX/RX NO 8164] 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0631

produce and the second

Schedule B

PATENTS

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
"Montgomorey Multiplier with Precalculated and Distributed Quotient"	10/068,677	February 6, 2002
"Random Number Generator"	09/938,166	August 23, 2001
"Hardware/Software Interface"	10/025,512	December 19, 2001
"Macro-Operations in a Security Processor to Perform SSL"	10/025,509	December 19, 2001
ון, וידד יי אד ו אארין, וידד	 REE	TRADEMARM 1 L: 002947 FRAME: 06

632

Schedule C

TRADEMARKS

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION <u>DATE</u>
"Nitrox"	76 307,032	August 30, 2001
"Cavium"	76 273,475	June 19, 2001
"Security Everywhere"	76 272,506	June 18, 2001

שבים Unit Performance Improvement by Merging XOR Operations"	10/052,054	January 17, 2002
"RC4 implementation. 2 Threads, one speculative. Comparators to detect violations."	10/092,328	March 6, 2002
"Execution Unit Architecture Having a Datapath Driven by a Simple Microcode Controller Decoupled by a Queue such that the Controller can Run Ahead"	10/234,895	September 4, 2002

Schedule D

MASK WORKS

DESCRIPTION

No Registered Mask Works

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMBER

REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE